© KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 17
Ordering Code Inductance
(μH)
Inductance
Tolerance Q min.
Minimum Self
Resonant
Frequency
(MHz)
Maximum DC
Resistance
(ΩΩ)
Maximum
Rated Current
(mA)
Measuring
Frequency
(MHz)
Thickness mm (inches)
Tape & Reel
Packaging
Quantity
LK-1005-R12(_)TK 0.12 K±10%. M±20% 10 180 0.70 25 25 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-R15(_)TK 0.15 K±10%. M±20% 10 165 0.90 25 25 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-R18(_)TK 0.18 K±10%. M±20% 10 150 1.10 25 25 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-R22(_)TK 0.22 K±10%. M±20% 10 135 1.30 25 25 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-R27(_)TK 0.27 K±10%. M±20% 10 120 1.50 25 25 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-R33(_)TK 0.33 K±10%. M±20% 10 105 1.70 25 25 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-R39(_)TK 0.39 K±10%. M±20% 20 85 0.60 10 10 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-R47(_)TK 0.47 K±10%. M±20% 20 80 0.70 10 10 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-R56(_)TK 0.56 K±10%. M±20% 20 75 0.80 10 10 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-R68(_)TK 0.68 K±10%. M±20% 20 70 0.90 10 10 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-R82(_)TK 0.82 K±10%. M±20% 20 65 1.00 10 10 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-1R0(_)TK 1.0 K±10%. M±20% 20 60 1.10 10 10 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-1R2(_)TK 1.2 K±10%. M±20% 20 55 1.25 10 10 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-1R5(_)TK 1.5 K±10%. M±20% 20 50 1.40 10 10 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-IR8(_)TK 1.8 K±10%. M±20% 20 45 1.55 10 10 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
LK-1005-2R2(_)TK 2 2 K±10%. M±20% 20 40 1.70 10 10 0.5 ±0.05 (0.02 ±0.002) 10,000
0402 Case Size Multilayer Chip Inductors (LK 1005 Series)
(_) - Insert Inductance Tolerance Code (K or M)